Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregor Puchhammer	07/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Otto Bock Healthcare IP GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Max-Nader-Strasse 15	
City:	Duderstadt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	37115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12097798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jgrooms@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Janice Grooms/Faegre & Benson, LLP

Address Line 1: 90 So. 7th Street

Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74603-367956

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janice Grooms

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 956#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021292 FRAME: 0299 40.00 12

OU 07\$ HO

500603060

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gregor Puchhammer Wien, Austria, has invented certain new and useful improvements in HAND PROSTHESIS COMPRISING TWO DRIVE DEVICES, for which an application has been filed on June 17, 2008, identifiable in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 12/097,798, and claiming priority to PCT/DE2006/002176 and German application 10 2005 061 312.8, and

WHEREAS, Otto Bock Healthcare IP GmbH & Co. KG, a Corporation of the Country of Germany, and having an address of Max-Näder-Straße 15, 37115 Duderstadt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Otto Bock Healthcare IP GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand on the date written below.

Gregor Puchhammer Date

WITNESS

Signature

Only The Manage All Col F 1 October 1

ENT NAME TO PROPERTY OF THE PR

RECORDED: 07/25/2008

PATENT REEL: 021292 FRAME: 0300